FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

	Washington, D.C. 20549																OMB	APPRO	VAL	
Check Sectior obligati		ENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER										Es			OMB Number: 32 Estimated average burden hours per response:					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Loper Enterprises, LLC																5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O BRP GROUP, INC. 4211 W. BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/26/2020										Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)					
(Street) TAMPA FL 33607			33607		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person 					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
			Table I - Nor	-Deriva	ative \$	Sec	urities A	cqu	uired,	Dis	posed	of, or	Ben	eficially C	Dwned					
Date				Date	Transaction ate lonth/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			(A) or 3, 4 and 5)	Beneficially Ow Following Repo		Form:	Direct I Indirect I tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Class B Common Stock 06/				06/26/2	/2020			S		1,875,000		D	\$0 ⁽¹⁾	0			D			
Class B Common Stock															17,018,145 ⁽²⁾			I	By Baldwin Insurance Group Holdings, LLC	
			Table II - I												vned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	4. Transa Code	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		umber of ivative urities uired (A) Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 5)	6. C Exp	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			rertible securities nd 7. Title and Amour Securities Underly Derivative Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)		mount of iderlying curity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followir Reporte	ve es ially ng d	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V (A)		(D)	Dat Exe	te ercisable		cpiration ate	Title	N	mount or umber of hares		Transacti (Instr. 4)				
LLC Units in Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC	\$0	06/26/2020		S			1,875,000		(3)		(3)	Class Comm Stock	on 1	1,875,000	\$0 ⁽¹⁾	0		D		
LLC Units in Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC	\$0								(3)		(3)	Class Comm Stock	on 1	7,018,145		17,018,	145 ⁽²⁾	I	By Baldwin Insurance Group Holdings, LLC	

Explanation of Responses:

1. These securities were transferred to Lowry Baldwin in exchange for a corresponding reduction in Lowry Baldwin's ownership of the reporting person.

2. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership in these securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

3. Each LLC Unit, together with a share of Class B common stock, may be converted by the holder into one share of Class A common stock at any time. The LLC Units do not expire.

/s/ Christopher Stephens as Attorney-in-Fact, for Loper

06/30/2020

Enterprises, LLC

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.